



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 2**

April 23, 2009 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS, EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS, TECHNICAL COLLEGES, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: after “**(1r)**” insert “(a)”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete “(a)” and substitute “1.”.

4 **3.** Page 2, line 7: delete “(b)” and substitute “2.”.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 9: delete “(c)” and substitute “3.”.

6 **5.** Page 2, line 10: delete “paragraph” and substitute “subdivision”.

7 **6.** Page 2, line 11: delete “(d)” and substitute “4.”.

8 **7.** Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:

9 “(b) On or before August 1 of each odd-numbered year, the department shall  
10 submit a report to the chief clerk of each house of the legislature under s. 13.172 (2)  
11 describing the following:

